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DRAMATICALLY CHANGING LIV

STUDIO2DANCE SPRING DANCE SHOWCASE.
FOR ALL BALLET, CONTEMPORARY, TRIBES & VIBE & SATURDAY STEET DANCERS ONLY!

Whilst our musical theatre classes start the audition and rehearsal process for their
upcoming summer shows “Finding Nemo” and “Fame,” our dance classes will be
creating their own show, “CONTROL,” a Studio2Dance showcase. Rehearsals will
take place during class time, with a few additional sessions nearer to the date. See
schedule below.

Come and support our STUDIO2DANCE members as they present an incredible new
showcase featuring a variety of dance styles, fresh choreography, and beloved classics that
highlight their hard work and progress in class. Tickets available here

> https://www.theforumtheatre.co.uk/events/control-studio-2-spring-showcase/

COSTUME LIST BELOW.

CHAPERONE LICENSES NEEDED > As previously mentioned, we have changed the way
we manage our Backstage Supervision as we follow best practice as per the National
Network for Children in Employment and Entertainment. It is good practice for

Registered Chaperones to be looking after our children during shows and events and we will
be fully implementing this ahead of our forthcoming shows.

If you have already applied for a license, then a huge thank you! We can not run shows
and events without the appropriate levels of supervision, so we do need as many parents as
possible to become official chaperones! It can take several weeks for the process to be
completed so if you are able to help, then please start the ball rolling as soon as possible!

Licenses are granted by the local authority in which you reside so feel free to follow these
links if they are relevant to where you live:

Tameside:


https://www.theforumtheatre.co.uk/events/control-studio-2-spring-showcase/

https://public.tameside.gov.uk/forms/f1360Chaperone.asp

Stockport:

https://www.stockport.gov.uk/children-in-employment-and-entertainment/chaperone-licences

High Peak

https://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/education/attendance-missing-home-education/children-in-

employment/chaperone-service/chaperones-for-children-in-entertainment-and-activities.aspx

SHOW DATES — 12™/13™ APRIL 2025

CONTROL — STUDIO2DANCE SHOWCASE

11:45-12:30am

DATE TIME CLASS

SATURDAY 8™ February 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street

junior Contemp —

11:45-12:30am

12:30-1:30pm

12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge
1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp
Monday 10" February 5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3
Wednesday 12" February 5:30-6:30pm Tribe 1
7-8pm Tribe2/vibe
Saturday 15% 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street

junior Contemp —

ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge



https://public.tameside.gov.uk/forms/f1360Chaperone.asp
https://www.stockport.gov.uk/children-in-employment-and-entertainment/chaperone-licences
https://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/education/attendance-missing-home-education/children-in-employment/chaperone-service/chaperones-for-children-in-entertainment-and-activities.aspx
https://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/education/attendance-missing-home-education/children-in-employment/chaperone-service/chaperones-for-children-in-entertainment-and-activities.aspx

1:30-2:30pm

Senior Contemp

11:45-12:30am

5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3

Monday 17 February 5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3

Wednesday 19" February NO CLASSES

Saturday 22" February 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street

junior Contemp —

12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge
1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp
Monday 24 February 5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3
Wednesday 26" February 5:30-:630pm Tribe 1
7-8:30pm Tribe 2/vibe

Please Find Full February YOUTH THEATRE schedule, including audition info here >
https://nktheatre.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/FEBRUARY-YOUTH-SCHEDULE-AND-

AUDITION-INFO.pdf

Saturdays 1% March

9:30-10:15am
10:15-11am
11-11:45am
11:45-12:30am

12:30-1:30pm

1:30-2:30pm

Mini Contemp
Mini Street
Junior Street
junior Contemp —

ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge

Senior Contemp

Monday 3" March

5-545pm

Ballet 2



https://nktheatre.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/FEBRUARY-YOUTH-SCHEDULE-AND-AUDITION-INFO.pdf
https://nktheatre.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/FEBRUARY-YOUTH-SCHEDULE-AND-AUDITION-INFO.pdf

545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3
Wednesday 5" March 5:30-:630pm Tribe 1
7-8:30pm Tribe 2/vibe
Saturday 8" March 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street

11:45-12:30am

junior Contemp —

12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge
1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp
Monday 10™ March 5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3
Wednesday 12" March 5:30-:630pm Tribe 1
7-8:30pm Tribe 2/vibe
Saturday 15" March 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street

11:45-12:30am

junior Contemp —

12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge

1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp
Monday 17" March 5-545pm Ballet 2

545-630pm Ballet 1

630-730pm Ballet 4/5

730-830pm Ballet 3
Wednesday 19" March 5:30-:630pm Tribe 1

7-8:30pm Tribe 2/vibe
Saturday 22" March 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp

10:15-11am

Mini Street




11-11:45am

11:45-12:30am

Junior Street

junior Contemp —

12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street
(aspect/edge
1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp

Monday 24" March NO CLASSES

Wednesday 26" March NO CLASSES

Saturday 29" March NO CLASSES

Monday 31 March 5-545pm Ballet 2
545-630pm Ballet 1
630-730pm Ballet 4/5
730-830pm Ballet 3

Wednesday 2" April NO CLASSES due to drama
showcase.

Saturday 5t April 9:30-10:15am Mini Contemp
10:15-11am Mini Street
11-11:45am Junior Street
11:45-12:30am junior Contemp —
12:30-1:30pm ELITE / Senior Street

(aspect/edge
1:30-2:30pm Senior Contemp

Sunday 6% April 10:30am —11:45am ACT 1 All dance classes.
BREAK
12-1:30pm - ACT 2.

Monday 7t April NO BALLET

Wednesday 9" April 5:30-:630pm (ONLY IF NEEDED) Tribe 1
7-8:30pm Tribe 2/vibe

SATURDAY 12™ April TECH /
DRESS (all costumes, water and
food required)

12:30-3:30pm (including breaks)
PICK UP AND DROP OFF AT
STAGE DOOR.

FULL CAST (all dance classes)

SATURDAY 12™ APRIL EVENING
SHOW

6:30pm call time.
show starts 7:30pm

SUNDAY 13™ APRIL MATINEE

1pm call time.
show starts 2pm.

Please see Costume list Below.
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COSTUME LIST — CONTROL - STUDIO2DANCE SHOWCASE .

CLASS TITLE COSTUME REQUIRED
TRIBE 2/VIBE Control All Black. (Of choice)
cane.
Black Trainers
Mini Ocean eyes Blue ballet dress > https://amzn.eu/d/6 E5tEUZ
Contemporary Tan footless tights
(slippers or sliders to walk to stage)
Sam H + Small thc
Group
Jr Saturday Street | Lose Control All Black (of choice) Base.

Black trainers
Black snap initial cap. > https://amzn.eu/d/6aRChur
black Net gloves >https://amzn.eu/d/4PfYI[13

Sr Saturday Street | DIV A All Black. (Of choice)
(elite/aspect/edge Personalised Baseball Jersey (thc)
)

BALLET Beauty and the

Ballet 1 beast https://amzn.eu/d/6PxL391

pink ballet tights
pink ballet shoes

Ballet 2 Villager dress > https://amzn.eu/d/13vzThb
Pink ballet tights
pink ballet shoes

Ballet 3 Pink dress > (copy and paste link and be sure to select the
pink option )
https://www.ebay.co.uk/itm/395707422897?mkcid=16&mkevt=1&mkrid=711-
127632-2357-
0&ssspo=khfgvevttek&sssrc=2047675&ssuid=&widget_ver=artemis&media=COP
Y

Pink ballet tights

pink ballet shoes

Ballet 4/5 Green dress > https://amzn.eu/d/7rCZiOy
Sam h Beast > https://amzn.eu/d/cvVX0cs
Livb Belle costume (blue and white)

Jake e Gaston > https://amzn.eu/d/9NI5loy



https://amzn.eu/d/6E5tEUz
https://amzn.eu/d/6aRChur
https://amzn.eu/d/4PfYl13
https://amzn.eu/d/6PxL391
https://amzn.eu/d/13vzThb
https://amzn.eu/d/7rCZiOy
https://amzn.eu/d/cvVX0cs
https://amzn.eu/d/9NI5loy

EllaH/ Megan V/
Gemma T/Maddie
B

Lose Control
(Young Franco)

Denim / Any Colour & Accessories

Tribe 1 Training Black base (of choice)
season Red Silk Gloves > https://amzn.eu/d/algcEAmM
Black trainers
Tribe 2/vibe SAD GURLZ Black base (of choice)
LOVE MONEY Purple gloves > https://amzn.eu/d/gXLfV9Y
Purple head scarf — (these will be bulk bought and sent
home with receipt)
Black Trainers
Tribe 2/vibe Good Times Cool “70’s inspired” costume. (will be discussed in class)
Mini Saturday Lose control Black cargos
street (Becky hill) plain black top of choice

Black Trainers
Sequin Bomber

tbc
Contemporary Jr Lose Control Black Lyrical
(teddy swims) | (sliders or slippers to walk to stage in)
tan footless tights
GemmaT Control Lyrical of choice
(contemporary
)
Mini ballet Black swan Black leotard
black ballet skirt
pink tights
pink ballet shoes
Sr Contemporary | Titanic Navy Blue Lyrical > https://amzn.eu/d/aTLIJUEL
ensemble
GemmaT https://amzn.eu/d/fli8cbs white dress.
SamH Cream collarless shirt
Light brown Trousers
light brown braces
Jess Feeney tbc thc
Sr Contemporary Crunchy Black Leotard

Girls

SAM H

granola suite

Black glitter mesh flared pants >
https://amzn.eu/d/8iBlYV(g

Black top, Black trousers.

ALL

Final Number

All black of choice.



https://amzn.eu/d/alqcEAm
https://amzn.eu/d/gXLfV9Y
https://amzn.eu/d/aTLJUEL
https://amzn.eu/d/fIi8cbs
https://amzn.eu/d/8iBlYVg

